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NATURE OF COST
Process City Process   % Process
Nature % Cost % Cost
Cost Cost vs City   % City
Banking and Financial Services 0,00 0,00% 116.670,97 0,00% 0,00%
Cleaning 1.224.338,21 0,27% 44.840.236,49 1,80% 2,73%
Depreciation 5.534.160,42 1,22% 107.906.337,91 4,32% 5,13%
External contracts 312.433.625,02 68,60% 669.325.030,04 26,80% 46,68%
Financial expenses 2.419.406,30 0,53% 15.079.706,89 0,60% 16,04%
Grants and Transfers 22.230.431,57 4,88% 468.397.931,82 18,76% 4,75%
Human Resources 0,00 0,00% 136.880,88 0,01% 0,00%
Human Resources: Company social contributions 14.430.758,58 3,17% 185.319.601,69 7,42% 7,79%
Human Resources: Compensation 0,00 0,00% 599.974,30 0,02% 0,00%
Human Resources: Compensation for the service 39.654,41 0,01% 401.303,21 0,02% 9,88%
Human Resources: Other social costs 307.330,24 0,07% 8.597.310,59 0,34% 3,57%
Human Resources: Transportation of personnel 119.043,26 0,03% 688.393,46 0,03% 17,29%
Human Resources: Wages and salaries 54.803.150,36 12,03% 614.537.886,09 24,61% 8,92%
Leases and rents 3.313.013,06 0,73% 35.278.799,37 1,41% 9,39%
Maintenance, repairs and conservation 4.154.263,54 0,91% 73.228.547,76 2,93% 5,67%
Notifications 1.455.513,17 0,32% 7.898.426,06 0,32% 18,43%
Other expenses 5.964.667,36 1,31% 149.244.062,08 5,98% 4,00%
Publicity and propaganda 2.005.040,74 0,44% 15.744.349,70 0,63% 12,73%
Purchase of materials and perishable goods 1.909.070,52 0,42% 8.830.017,54 0,35% 21,62%
Studies and technical works 2.364.742,89 0,52% 18.067.931,13 0,72% 13,09%
Supplies: Electricity 1.005.771,06 0,22% 26.233.732,79 1,05% 3,83%
Supplies: Gas 52.889,67 0,01% 4.160.076,99 0,17% 1,27%
Supplies: Other 16.533.498,36 3,63% 25.861.195,71 1,04% 63,93%
Supplies: Telephone and data 576.086,48 0,13% 5.332.258,06 0,21% 10,80%
Supplies: Water 2.304.126,74 0,51% 5.974.368,97 0,24% 38,57%
Taxes 123.029,50 0,03% 3.956.294,21 0,16% 3,11%
Transports 154.226,84 0,03% 1.494.023,36 0,06% 10,32%
455.457.838,30 100,00% 2.497.251.348,10 100,00%
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ENVIRONMENT AND URBAN SERVICES (0200)
COSTS OF MANDATORY AND NON-MANDATORY SERVICES BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND SUBPROCESS
Subprocess Mandatory* % C.M. Non Mandatory % C.NotM.
Type / Management / Subprocess % Cost % Cost % Cost
Cost Cost / Cost Cost / Cost
City Council (0) 366.926.695,86 80,56% 365.820.493,78 80,75% 99,70% 1.106.202,08 46,01% 0,30%
Manager's Office for Urban Ecology (5000) 3.112.131,79 0,68% 2.949.350,32 0,65% 94,77% 162.781,46 6,77% 5,23%
·Generic processes Urban Ecology 3.112.131,79 0,68% 2.949.350,32 0,65% 94,77% 162.781,46 6,77% 5,23%
Deputy Manager’s Office of Environment and Urban Services (5001) 363.814.564,08 79,88% 362.871.143,46 80,09% 99,74% 943.420,62 39,24% 0,26%
Animal Rights 3.163.313,15 0,69% 3.163.313,15 0,70% 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00%
Cleaning and Waste Management 316.416.008,28 69,47% 316.416.008,28 69,84% 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00%
Energy and Environmental Quality 26.295.880,84 5,77% 25.352.460,22 5,60% 96,41% 943.420,62 39,24% 3,59%
Environment and Urban Services 16.851.676,23 3,70% 16.851.676,23 3,72% 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00%
Water Cycle 1.087.685,57 0,24% 1.087.685,57 0,24% 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00%
Publicly Owned Business Organisations (4) 71.228.062,20 15,64% 70.205.060,53 15,50% 98,56% 1.023.001,67 42,55% 1,44%
Municipal Institute of Parks and Gardens (IMPJ) (5401) 71.228.062,20 15,64% 70.205.060,53 15,50% 98,56% 1.023.001,67 42,55% 1,44%
Green Spaces and Biodiversity 71.228.062,20 15,64% 70.205.060,53 15,50% 98,56% 1.023.001,67 42,55% 1,44%
Trading Companies (5) 17.303.080,24 3,80% 17.028.099,48 3,76% 98,41% 274.980,76 11,44% 1,59%
Barcelona Cicle de l'Aigua, SA (BCASA) (5505) 17.303.080,24 3,80% 17.028.099,48 3,76% 98,41% 274.980,76 11,44% 1,59%
·Generic processes Barcelona Cicle de l'Aigua, SA (BCASA) 17.303.080,24 3,80% 17.028.099,48 3,76% 98,41% 274.980,76 11,44% 1,59%
455.457.838,30 100,00% 453.053.653,79 100,00% 99,47% 2.404.184,51 100,00% 0,53%
*In accordance with Law Regulating the Basis of Local Municipal Charter of Barcelona sectoral legislation to date.
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COSTS OF MANDATORY AND NON-MANDATORY SERVICES BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND INHABITANT
Subprocess Citizen Mandatory* Citizen Non Mandatory Citizen
Type / Management / Subprocess
Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost
City Council (0) 366.926.695,86 224,18 365.820.493,78 223,50 1.106.202,08 0,68
Manager's Office for Urban Ecology (5000) 3.112.131,79 1,90 2.949.350,32 1,80 162.781,46 0,10
·Generic processes Urban Ecology 3.112.131,79 1,90 2.949.350,32 1,80 162.781,46 0,10
Deputy Manager’s Office of Environment and Urban Services (5001) 363.814.564,08 222,28 362.871.143,46 221,70 943.420,62 0,58
Animal Rights 3.163.313,15 1,93 3.163.313,15 1,93 0,00 0,00
Cleaning and Waste Management 316.416.008,28 193,32 316.416.008,28 193,32 0,00 0,00
Energy and Environmental Quality 26.295.880,84 16,07 25.352.460,22 15,49 943.420,62 0,58
Environment and Urban Services 16.851.676,23 10,30 16.851.676,23 10,30 0,00 0,00
Water Cycle 1.087.685,57 0,66 1.087.685,57 0,66 0,00 0,00
Publicly Owned Business Organisations (4) 71.228.062,20 43,52 70.205.060,53 42,89 1.023.001,67 0,63
Municipal Institute of Parks and Gardens (IMPJ) (5401) 71.228.062,20 43,52 70.205.060,53 42,89 1.023.001,67 0,63
Green Spaces and Biodiversity 71.228.062,20 43,52 70.205.060,53 42,89 1.023.001,67 0,63
Trading Companies (5) 17.303.080,24 10,57 17.028.099,48 10,40 274.980,76 0,17
Barcelona Cicle de l'Aigua, SA (BCASA) (5505) 17.303.080,24 10,57 17.028.099,48 10,40 274.980,76 0,17
·Generic processes Barcelona Cicle de l'Aigua, SA (BCASA) 17.303.080,24 10,57 17.028.099,48 10,40 274.980,76 0,17
455.457.838,30 278,27 453.053.653,79 276,80 2.404.184,51 1,47
Population: 1.636.762
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COSTS AND INCOME BY SUBPROCESS
ALLOCATION OF COSTS
17.303.080,24 ·Generic processes Barcelona Cicle de l'Aigua, SA (BCASA) 3.112.131,79 ·Generic processes Urban Ecology 3.163.313,15 Animal Rights
316.416.008,28 Cleaning and Waste Management 26.295.880,84 Energy and Environmental Quality 16.851.676,23 Environment and Urban Services
71.228.062,20 Green Spaces and Biodiversity 1.087.685,57 Water Cycle
1.645.859,44 ·Generic processes Barcelona Cicle de l'Aigua, SA (BCASA) 1.226.047,45 ·Generic processes Urban Ecology 130.962,98 Animal Rights
38.961.838,11 Cleaning and Waste Management 13.197.324,48 Energy and Environmental Quality 1.189.622,47 Environment and Urban Services
9.985.573,49 Green Spaces and Biodiversity 15.516.688,23 Water Cycle
ALLOCATION OF INCOME
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COSTS, REVENUE AND COVERAGE RATE BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND SUBPROCESS
Direct Cost Structure Coverage
Type / Manager's Office / Subprocess Cost Income
Cost Indirect Indirect Cost Rate
City Council (0) 366.926.695,86 317.434.110,34 7.709.846,01 41.782.739,52 70.222.483,72 19,14%
Manager's Office for Urban Ecology (5000) 3.112.131,79 2.546.006,06 46.518,38 519.607,34 1.226.047,45 39,40%
·Generic processes Urban Ecology 3.112.131,79 2.546.006,06 46.518,38 519.607,34 1.226.047,45 39,40%
Deputy Manager’s Office of Environment and Urban Services (5001) 363.814.564,08 314.888.104,28 7.663.327,63 41.263.132,17 68.996.436,27 18,96%
Animal Rights 3.163.313,15 2.746.723,09 57.813,31 358.776,75 130.962,98 4,14%
Cleaning and Waste Management 316.416.008,28 273.939.829,74 6.588.897,33 35.887.281,21 38.961.838,11 12,31%
Energy and Environmental Quality 26.295.880,84 22.624.699,92 688.753,84 2.982.427,08 13.197.324,48 50,19%
Environment and Urban Services 16.851.676,23 14.632.407,86 307.984,40 1.911.283,97 1.189.622,47 7,06%
Water Cycle 1.087.685,57 944.443,67 19.878,75 123.363,16 15.516.688,23 1426,58%
Publicly Owned Business Organisations (4) 71.228.062,20 51.572.109,15 9.699.204,43 9.956.748,61 9.985.573,49 14,02%
Municipal Institute of Parks and Gardens (IMPJ) (5401) 71.228.062,20 51.572.109,15 9.699.204,43 9.956.748,61 9.985.573,49 14,02%
Green Spaces and Biodiversity 71.228.062,20 51.572.109,15 9.699.204,43 9.956.748,61 9.985.573,49 14,02%
Trading Companies (5) 17.303.080,24 14.908.094,38 313.787,08 2.081.198,77 1.645.859,44 9,51%
Barcelona Cicle de l'Aigua, SA (BCASA) (5505) 17.303.080,24 14.908.094,38 313.787,08 2.081.198,77 1.645.859,44 9,51%
·Generic processes Barcelona Cicle de l'Aigua, SA (BCASA) 17.303.080,24 14.908.094,38 313.787,08 2.081.198,77 1.645.859,44 9,51%
455.457.838,30 383.914.313,87 17.722.837,52 53.820.686,90 81.853.916,65 17,97%
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FUNDING BY TYPE, MANAGER'S OFFICE, SUBPROCESS AND ACTIVITY
Income Income City Council
Type / Manager's Office / Subprocess / Activity / Task Cost
User Others Theoretical contribution
City Council (0) 366.926.695,86 58.930.075,50 11.292.408,22 296.704.212,14 80,86%
Manager's Office for Urban Ecology (5000) 3.112.131,79 0,00 1.226.047,45 1.886.084,34 60,60%
·Generic processes Urban Ecology 3.112.131,79 0,00 1.226.047,45 1.886.084,34 60,60%
Deputy Manager’s Office of Environment and Urban Services (5001) 363.814.564,08 58.930.075,50 10.066.360,77 294.818.127,81 81,04%
Animal Rights 3.163.313,15 130.962,98 0,00 3.032.350,17 95,86%
Cleaning and Waste Management 316.416.008,28 28.936.971,85 10.024.866,26 277.454.170,17 87,69%
Energy and Environmental Quality 26.295.880,84 13.167.942,57 29.381,91 13.098.556,36 49,81%
Environment and Urban Services 16.851.676,23 1.177.509,87 12.112,60 15.662.053,76 92,94%
Water Cycle 1.087.685,57 15.516.688,23 0,00 0,00 0,00%
Publicly Owned Business Organisations (4) 71.228.062,20 9.486.124,19 499.449,30 61.242.488,71 85,98%
Municipal Institute of Parks and Gardens (IMPJ) (5401) 71.228.062,20 9.486.124,19 499.449,30 61.242.488,71 85,98%
Green Spaces and Biodiversity 71.228.062,20 9.486.124,19 499.449,30 61.242.488,71 85,98%
Trading Companies (5) 17.303.080,24 745.771,91 900.087,53 15.657.220,80 90,49%
Barcelona Cicle de l'Aigua, SA (BCASA) (5505) 17.303.080,24 745.771,91 900.087,53 15.657.220,80 90,49%
·Generic processes Barcelona Cicle de l'Aigua, SA (BCASA) 17.303.080,24 745.771,91 900.087,53 15.657.220,80 90,49%
455.457.838,30 69.161.971,60 12.691.945,05 373.603.921,65 82,03%
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